
DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources

CHANGE:   P/U  WORKSHEET

                                                    

1. File Number:

41325
2. Status Change Date: 3. Change Num:

C1
4. Field Office:

03
5. GMD:

6. Status:  Approved  Denied by DWR/GMD  Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

23-DEC-2019
8a.   Applicant(s) Person ID   32691

New to system Add Seq#   1___

WILLIAM G & JOYCE E CAME TRUSTS
3472 W SHIPTON RD
SALINA, KS 67401-9310

8c.   Landowner(s) Person ID __67120_____ 
New to system Add Seq# __1_____  

CAME LAND CO LLC
3472 W SHIPTON RD
SALINA, KS 67401-9310

8b.   Landowner(s) Person ID   _32691_
New to system Add Seq#   _1__

 WILLIAM G & JOYCE E CAME TRUSTS
 3472 W SHIPTON RD
SALINA, KS 67401-9310

Name change

8d.   WUC Person ID   32691_
New to system Add Seq#   __1_

WILLIAM G & JOYCE E CAME TRUSTS
3472 W SHIPTON RD
SALINA, KS 67401-9310

9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:  12/31/21  N & P Date to Comply:       

 Anti-Reverse Meter      Meter Seal       Check Valve       N & P Form       Water Tube      Driller Copy     H & E Letter

 Conservation Plan Date Required:      Date Approved:      Date to Comply:      

10. Use Made of Water From:      To:      

Date Prepared: 07/9/20 By: RAK/LI
Date Entered: By:

2/15/2021
KAB

2/22/2021

22

2/23/2021
LMoody



File No. 41325 11. County: SA Basin: SALINE RIVER Stream:      Formation Code: 
113 Special Use:      

12.  Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm/cfs af/mgy gpm/cfs af/mgy Overlap PD Files

NO CHANGES

     

     

13. Storage:  Rate       NF Quantity       ac/ft Additional Rate       NF Additional Quantity       ac/ft

14. Limitation:  gpm (       cfs) when combined with file number(s)      
Limitation:  gpm (       cfs) when combined with file number(s)      

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type          Start Year       5 YR Amount       Amount Unit        Base Acres       Comment      

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ Total Owner Chg? Overlap Files16.  Place of Use
CHK
MOD
DEL
ENT PUSE S T R ID

NE
¼

NW
¼

SW
¼

SE
¼

NE
¼

NW
¼

SW
¼

SE
¼

NE
¼

NW
¼

SW
¼

SE
¼

NE
¼

NW
¼

SW
¼

SE
¼

MOD 22452   21   13  3W     1 33.00 33.00 33.00 99.00   8B        YES    6164 & 50330

MOD  15132    21   13  3W     3 33.00 33.00   8C       YES      6164 & 50330

Base Acres:           Year:           Minimum Reasonable Quantity:       
Comments:       



From:                                 Stewart, Kelly
Sent:                                  Mon 2/1/2021 3:10 PM
To:                                      Baum, Kristen [KDA];Ireland, Leslie [KDA]
Subject:                             FW: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 6,164 and 41,325 William and 
Joyce Came Trust

 
 

From: Stewart, Kelly [KDA] 
Sent: Thursday, July 9, 2020 1:35 PM
To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA] <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>
Cc: Billinger, Mark [KDA] <Mark.Billinger@ks.gov>; Milner, Brandon [KDA] <Brandon.M.Milner@ks.gov>; Hageman, 
Rebecca [KDA] <Rebecca.Hageman@ks.gov>
Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 6,164 and 41,325 William and Joyce Came Trust
 
Richelle,

I would recommend approval of the change applications referenced above provided the new application 50,330 is 
approved. 
 
Kelly
 

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA] <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, July 9, 2020 12:25 PM
To: Stewart, Kelly [KDA] <Kelly.Stewart@ks.gov>
Cc: Billinger, Mark [KDA] <Mark.Billinger@ks.gov>; Milner, Brandon [KDA] <Brandon.M.Milner@ks.gov>
Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 6,164 and 41,325 William and Joyce Came Trust
 
Hi Kelly,
Attached a draft memo for the referenced pu change, which goes with Brandon’s Application, File No. 50330.  Do 
you recommend approval?
Thanks,
Richelle
 
Richelle Krueger, Environmental Scientist
Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
1320 Research Park Drive, 3rd Floor
Manhattan, KS 66502
(785) 564-6635
 
 



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

M E M O R A N D U M

TO:  Files DATE: February 1, 2021

FROM:  Leslie Ireland RE:     Water Right
File Nos. 6,164 and 41,325

William G. and Joyce E. Came Trust, and Came Land Company, water right owners, have 
filed applications for approval to change the authorized place of use under Water Right, File 
Nos. 6,164 and 41,325, authorized groundwater in the Saline River Basin.  The referenced 
change application was filed along with Application, File No. 50,330 being processed by 
Brandon Milner, Environmental Scientist, Permits Unit.  The applications for change were 
received on December 23, 2019.

The referenced water rights do not appear abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718.  It appears 
the new application can be approved.  The referenced applications comply with K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

File Nos. 6,164 and 41,325 are authorized a total of 103 acre-feet from the same well for 
irrigation of 99 acres in the Northern portion of Section 21, Township 13 South, Range 3 West, 
Saline County.  The referenced change application proposes to create a complete overlap in the 
place of use with Application, File No. 50,330, for a total of 132 acres as a full quarter mile pivot 
located near the center of the North Half of Section 21.  The orders will update the ownership.

The total quantity under File Nos. 6,164, 41,325 and 50,330, of 171.6 acre-feet, can 
irrigate the proposed 132 acres with 1.3 acre-feet per acre, which is the maximum per K.A.R. 5-
5-24, as detailed in K.A.R. 5-5-19 for Saline County.   The additional quantity acquired by File 
No. 50,330, should be sufficient to cover any increase in consumptive use, thus complying with 
K.A.R. 5-5-3.   The review and report for File No. 50,330 indicates the change in place of use 
complies with part (b)(6) of K.A.R. 5-5-11.

No nearby well owners were notified of the referenced change application since the 
application creates an exact overlap in place of use with a new application, which notified 
nearby owners on June 11, 2020.

The same local source of supply will not change, previously determined to be Main Stem 
Alluvium (113).

In e-mail sent to Richelle Krueger, dated July 9, 2020, Kelly Stewart, Water Commissioner 
of the Stockton Field Office, indicated no objections to approval of the referenced change 
applications with the approval of the new application. 

A water flowmeter will be required.  A check valve is required if chemigating.

Based on the above discussion that the changes are reasonable, that impairment to 
existing water rights is unlikely, and that no change in the local source of supply will occur, it is 
recommended that the referenced applications be approved with the new application. 

Leslie Ireland
Environmental Scientist










